

**CITY OF PRESCOTT, ARKANSAS  
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT  
BID OPENING DATE: September 26, 2023**

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	FRANCIS EXCAVATING		TWOBO		TEC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ <u>22,815.00</u>	\$ <u>22,815.00</u>	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>	\$ <u>61,500.00</u>	\$ <u>61,500.00</u>
2	1	LS	Removal and disposal including, but not limited to culverts, junction boxes, headwalls, asphalt sections, trees, brush, and any unclassified excavation as directed by the engineer	\$ <u>16,700.00</u>	\$ <u>16,700.00</u>	\$ <u>20,000.00</u>	\$ <u>20,000.00</u>	\$ <u>33,830.00</u>	\$ <u>33,830.00</u>
3	25	LF	Furnish and Install all material, labor, and equipment, for placement of precast double 4'x3' box culverts including grading, subgrade, compaction, concrete, reinforcement, and any incidentals	\$ <u>1,368.03</u>	\$ <u>34,200.75</u>	\$ <u>1,728.00</u>	\$ <u>43,200.00</u>	\$ <u>1,630.00</u>	\$ <u>40,750.00</u>
4	100	LF	Furnish and Install all material, labor, and equipment, for placement of precast 6'x6' box culverts including grading, subgrade, compaction, concrete, reinforcement, and any incidentals	\$ <u>955.91</u>	\$ <u>95,591.00</u>	\$ <u>1,485.00</u>	\$ <u>148,500.00</u>	\$ <u>1,230.00</u>	\$ <u>#####</u>
5	2	EA	Furnish and Install all material, labor, and equipment, for placement of cast in place headwall around 6'x6' box culverts including grading, subgrade, compaction, concrete, reinforcement, and any incidentals	\$ <u>9,850.00</u>	\$ <u>19,700.00</u>	\$ <u>9,000.00</u>	\$ <u>18,000.00</u>	\$ <u>26,700.00</u>	\$ <u>53,400.00</u>
6	2	EA	Furnish and Install all material, labor, and equipment, for placement of cast in place headwall around double 4'x3' box culverts including grading, subgrade, compaction, concrete, reinforcement, and any incidentals	\$ <u>6,250.00</u>	\$ <u>12,500.00</u>	\$ <u>9,000.00</u>	\$ <u>18,000.00</u>	\$ <u>17,800.00</u>	\$ <u>35,600.00</u>
7	400	SF	Furnish all equipment, material, and labor to install 12"-18" Rip Rap drainage (24" Min. Depth) 35 lb. min. on filter fabric including any grading or suitable backfill	\$ <u>10.50</u>	\$ <u>4,200.00</u>	\$ <u>10.00</u>	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>	\$ <u>10.00</u>	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
8	115	LF	Furnish and install all material, labor, and equipment to install 36" HDPE drain pipe on grade including all bedding material, initial class 7 backfill around the pipe, and select fill backfill compacted in 6" lifts back to grade	\$ <u>124.44</u>	\$ <u>14,310.60</u>	\$ <u>150.00</u>	\$ <u>17,250.00</u>	\$ <u>179.00</u>	\$ <u>20,585.00</u>

CITY OF PRESCOTT, ARKANSAS  
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT  
BID OPENING DATE: September 26, 2023

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	FRANCIS EXCAVATING		TWOBO		TEC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
9	12	EA	Furnish and Install all material, labor, and equipment, for placement of cast in place headwall around 36" HDPE culverts including grading, subgrade, compaction, concrete, reinforcement, and any incidentals	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ #####
10	40	LF	Furnish and install all material, labor, and equipment to install 16" HDPE drain pipe on grade including all bedding material, initial class 7 backfill around the pipe, and select fill backfill compacted in 6" lifts back to grade	\$ 42.17	\$ 1,686.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 4,640.00
11	2	EA	Furnish and Install all material, labor, and equipment, for placement of cast in place headwall around 16" HDPE culverts including 6" concrete throat, grading, subgrade, compaction, concrete, reinforcement, and any incidentals	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 22,400.00
12	1610	SF	Furnish and Install all material, labor, and equipment, for ACHM Surface Mix (3.5" avg. thickness) including tack coat, 10" Class 7, sawcutting, handwork, compaction, and all incidentals required	\$ 13.50	\$ 21,735.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 21,735.00
13	150	SF	Furnish and install all material, labor, and equipment to install class 7 crushed stone around parking lot area and grade for positive drainage	\$ 5.75	\$ 862.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,450.00
14	1743	LF	Furnish and install all material, labor, and equipment to clean out and grade existing ditches at various slopes and depths	\$ 7.25	\$ 12,636.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,430.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,916.00
15	150	LF	Furnish and install all material, labor, and equipment to clean out and grade existing ditch at the proposed slope and depth and line ditch with a 6' concrete bottom 6" thick with concrete side slopes	\$ 325.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 168.50	\$ 25,275.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00
16	100	LF	Furnish and install all material, labor, and equipment to clean out and grade existing ditch at the proposed slope and depth and line ditch with a 10' concrete bottom 6" thick with concrete side slopes	\$ 725.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 264.90	\$ 26,490.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 20,300.00


CITY OF PRESCOTT, ARKANSAS  
**DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT**  
 BID OPENING DATE: September 26, 2023

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	FRANCIS EXCAVATING		TWOBO		TEC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
17	1743	LF	Furnish and Install all material, labor, and equipment to install and place landlok erosion control blanket or approved equal and grass seed to stabilize new ditch line	\$ 2.30	\$ 4,008.90	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,715.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,100.50
18	1	LS	Traffic Control Devices, signs, barricades, and flaggers including but not limited to, installing, maintaining, and moving from one location to another and removing traffic control	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
19	1	LS	Contractor shall perform erosion control measures as directed by the engineer and required by the SWPPP	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

**DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID ITEMS**

1	80	LF	Deduct from Bid Item #8 - Furnish and install all material, labor, and equipment to install 36" HDPE drain pipe on grade including all bedding material, initial class 7 backfill around the pipe, and select fill backfill compacted in 6" lifts back to grade	\$ 124.44	\$ 9,955.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 14,320.00
2	8	EA	Deduct from Bid Item #9 - Furnish and Install all material, labor, and equipment, for placement of cast in place headwall around 36" HDPE culverts including grading, subgrade, compaction, concrete, reinforcement, and any incidental	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
3	360	SF	Deduct from Bid Item #12 - Furnish and Install all material, labor, and equipment, for ACHM Surface Mix (3.5" avg. thickness) including tack coat. 10" Class 7. sawcutting.	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,860.00

<b>TOTAL OF ITEMS #17-19</b>	\$	428,347.30	\$	449,960.00	\$	618,956.50
<b>TOTAL OF BASE BID LESS DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE</b>	\$	389,932.10	\$	402,360.00	\$	519,776.50

  
 KIRON BROWNING, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER



Prepared by A.L. Franks Engineering